
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.76

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 32.76

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke9 34.08



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

99.99

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 41.6



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.23

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd10 37.23

16053 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka9 37.84

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano6 51.22

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ NT

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 43.26

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 47.26



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter10 31 

20073 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld7 40.23

20065 Layla Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre4 47.55

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20028 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 35.47

20090 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 36.25

20072 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 39.43

20071 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 39.9

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.79

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 41.87

20067 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 47.49



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.14

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld10 31.14

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 34.29

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.73

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 37.19

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 49.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsTTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ NT

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 37.76



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.06

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird10 42.06

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 55.01



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen7 40.87

12023 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.01

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 37.01

16054 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland6 49.99



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.46

TTGSC 4/10/2016

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine10 37.46

20050 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker7 47.37

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel6 49.11

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT

20074 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern95 46.34 3.129

20030 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 56.55 2.564



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins90 54.41 2.665



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/10/2016

141

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 37.94 3.716

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody100 65.93 2.139

12027 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch90 67.77 2.081



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/10/2016

143

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 67.91 2.106



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 36.06 4.021

20055 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy95 42.57 3.406

20072 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 40.84 3.550



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian100 38.58 3.758



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 4/10/2016

156

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 47.58 3.279

8028 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia95 52.88 2.950



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TTGSC 4/10/2016

156

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Amigo Havanese Nancy Ferguson NQ 82.7 1.886



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 4/10/2016

158

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle100 41.53 3.804



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TTGSC 4/10/2016

160

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre95 57.02 2.806

20069 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson90 53.63 2.983

20068 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ NT

20028 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 55.45 2.885

20065 Layla Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 61.51 2.601

20070 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 62.37 2.565



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TTGSC 4/10/2016

160

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 38.79 4.125



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/10/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 44.44 4.005

16027 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 50.17 3.548

16028 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 49.36 3.606

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 49.69 3.582

16026 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 53.04 3.356



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre100 46.11 3.925



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 43.63 4.149

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 49.04 3.691

24030 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ NT

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 47.29 3.827



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.19 4.148

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 48.22 3.629

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.26 3.626

8020 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 53.2 3.289

8004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 72.74 2.406

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40.71 4.299

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 47.59 3.677

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 52.62 3.326

8021 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 54.82 3.192

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 56.06 3.122

8025 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 59.08 2.962

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.45 2.383



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.47 4.121

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.79 4.09

12008 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.08 3.882

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.53 3.844

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 56.32 3.107

12025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 57.4 3.049

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 56.66 3.089



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/10/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16060 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 38.52 4.621

16039 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.69 4.485

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 42.07 4.231

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 42.25 4.213

16005 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 44.54 3.996

16052 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 48.67 3.657

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 61.57 2.891

16036 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 63.13 2.82

16038 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 38 4.684

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 44.9 3.964

16013 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 46.78 3.805

16032 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 51.52 3.455

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.22 3.111

16053 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 61.27 2.905

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.06 2.654



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 36.25 4.993

20061 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.53 4.698

20075 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.17 4.506

20063 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 43.05 4.204

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.12 4.102

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 46.34 3.906

20044 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 50.71 3.569

20041 Misty Whippet Dale Healy100 56.67 3.194

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ NT

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.81 3.867

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 49.54 3.654

20042 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 51.31 3.528

20059 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 52 3.481

20090 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 52.93 3.42

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 54.35 3.330

20062 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 57.21 3.164



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 40.2 4.502

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 40.98 4.417

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 41.05 4.409

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.95 4.315

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 42.12 4.297

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 44.53 4.065

24033 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 62.64 2.89

24014 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 42.3 4.279

24021 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 43.86 4.127

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 43.89 4.124

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.26 3.83

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 53.93 3.356

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 91.46 1.979



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

TTGSC 4/10/2016

141

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Jeep Shetland Sheepdog Josephine 
Abrahamson

100 55.62 2.535



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TTGSC 4/10/2016

143

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 42.87 3.382



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/10/2016

145

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ 49.3 2.941



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 4/10/2016

156

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Mickey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marty Abair NQ NT

8031 Kirby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marty Abair NQ 82.22 1.897



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TTGSC 4/10/2016

160

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota95 67.71 2.363

20029 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 56.77 2.818



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 64.36 2.719



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 50.33 3.477



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/10/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron100 50.66 3.514



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 51.46 3.517

16054 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 67.55 2.679



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 56.07 3.121

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 64.12 2.729

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 58.92 2.970

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 65.08 2.689



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 4/10/2016

175

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.67 3.832

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 40.28 4.345

8026 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 55.11 3.175

8023 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 65.52 2.671



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/10/2016

178

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 40.94 4.348

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 53.04 3.356

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 46.94 3.792

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 59.52 2.991

12011 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 76.58 2.324



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.21 4.737

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 49.65 3.646

16019 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 53.02 3.414

16021 Beulah Collie Joany White100 58.34 3.103



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 4/10/2016

181

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.19 3.836

20022 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 52.16 3.470

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 56.6 3.198

20021 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 59.2 3.057

20064 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 60.05 3.014

20027 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 62.54 2.894

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 68.56 2.640

20026 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 44.29 4.087

20080 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 52.91 3.421

20050 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 81.44 2.222



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TTGSC 4/10/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 26.32 3.989



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/10/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 35.31 2.974



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 4/10/2016

99

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 50.13 1.975

12027 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 61.2 1.618



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TTGSC 4/10/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld95 25.74 4.079

20055 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 26.49 3.964



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TTGSC 4/10/2016

131

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 37.12 3.529

8029 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 39.13 3.348



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TTGSC 4/10/2016

131

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Amigo Havanese Nancy Ferguson85 49.44 2.65



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/10/2016

134

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins100 34.07 3.933

20028 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais95 30.75 4.358

20037 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre93 39.07 3.43

20068 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 37.68 3.556

20030 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 47.39 2.828

20067 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 51.63 2.595



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 4/10/2016

134

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 26.42 5.072

24017 Sydney Standard Poodle Stacey Westcott NQ 66.77 2.007



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 4/10/2016

134

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian100 30.19 4.439



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/10/2016

150

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe100 30.04 4.993

16027 Ada Miniature American 
Shepherd

Michelle DuBois100 35.6 4.213

16023 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 35.12 4.271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Layla Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ NT

20069 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ NT

24003 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 30.67 5.021



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 32.57 4.728



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 4/10/2016

147

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 27.01 5.442

8010 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.19 5.215

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.4 5.176

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.14 4.183

8011 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.67 4.121

8009 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 44.46 3.306

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.11 3.759

8020 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 46.52 3.16

8025 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.82 2.951

8004 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 57.11 2.574



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/10/2016

147

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.57 4.971

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.72 4.946

12025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 45.94 3.2

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.38 4.404

12008 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 37.27 3.944

12002 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.95 3.131

12004 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 47.96 3.065



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/10/2016

150

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.01 6.247

16060 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Mark Caron100 26.53 5.654

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 29.42 5.099

16013 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 29.71 5.049

16052 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.68 4.089

16053 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.81 4.075

16035 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 39.97 3.753

16005 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16038 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.96 6.260

16033 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 29.14 5.148

16039 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.53 4.913

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 32.49 4.617

16026 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 37.53 3.997

16032 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 37.9 3.958

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 41.04 3.655

16036 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 47.09 3.185

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 51.42 2.917

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.29 2.815



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 25.33 6.08

20061 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.69 5.77

20075 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.99 5.706

20010 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 29.66 5.192

20059 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 31.08 4.955

20013 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 31.09 4.953

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 32 4.813

20044 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 34.11 4.515

20042 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 38.42 4.008

20062 Bella All American Diana Schryver100 40.27 3.824

20063 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20090 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20016 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 29.94 5.144

20008 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.56 4.88

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 47.76 3.224

20041 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 54.05 2.849



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.97 5.710

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.98 5.137

24022 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 30.16 5.106

24021 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 30.38 5.069

24015 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 30.41 5.064

24001 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 32.24 4.777

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 36.69 4.197

24032 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 28.41 5.421

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.72 5.013

24009 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.21 4.637

24016 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.22 4.636

24014 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 37.57 4.099

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 38.8 3.969

24033 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 46.33 3.324



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 4/10/2016

99

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Mickey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marty Abair NQ 36.84 2.687



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 4/10/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 27.01 3.887



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 4/10/2016

105

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Della All American Laurel Macy90 37.94 2.768



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TTGSC 4/10/2016

131

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Kirby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marty Abair100 49.5 2.646



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 4/10/2016

134

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 30.97 4.327



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TTGSC 4/10/2016

147

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 35.52 4.139



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 4/10/2016

150

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron100 36.83 4.073

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 29.59 5.069



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 40.9 3.765

20054 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 43.63 3.53



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

TTGSC 4/10/2016

147

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.27 3.478

4014 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 46.11 3.188

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 49.15 2.991

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ NT

4002 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 38.28 3.840



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

TTGSC 4/10/2016

147

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.21 4.426

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 41.73 3.523

8023 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 61.54 2.389



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 4/10/2016

150

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 26.5 5.660

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 40.21 3.730

12021 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 41.1 3.65

12011 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.62 4.744



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 34.65 4.444

16019 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.27 3.824

16021 Beulah Collie Joany White100 45.23 3.405

16016 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.29 5.444

16054 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 47.77 3.224



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 4/10/2016

154

Tartan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 29.28 5.26

20085 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 35.03 4.396

20021 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.76 3.519

20080 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 45.2 3.407

20027 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.41 3.318

20064 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 47.68 3.23

20022 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 52.83 2.915


